DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-943829

RPTT:\$1856.40 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,896.40 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

03/23/2020 10:48 AM

\$1,896.40 Pgs=3 **03/23/2020** SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1320-30-312-021

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 MINDEN, NV 89423

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Kris Rowlett Kelly Rowlett 870 Mahogany Dr Minden, NV 89423

ESCROW NO: 44000017-NF4

RPTT \$1,856.40

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Brian Smucker and Candi Horton, Trustees of The Linda Hiebert Sekiguchi 1999 Revocable Trust dated September 29, 1999 and Brian Smucker and Candi Horton, Trustees of The Bruce E. Mitchener, Sr. 1999 Revocable Trust dated September 29, 1999

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Kris Rowlett and Kelly Rowlett, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Brian Smucker and Candi Horton, Trustees of The Linda Hiebert Sekiguchi 1999 Revocable Trust dated September 29, 1999 The San Smucker, Trustee	Brian Smucker and Candi Horton, Trustees of The Bruce E. Mitchener, Sr. 1999 Revocable Trust dated September 29, 1999 Brian Smucker, Trustee
Cardi Horton, Trustee	Carshi Hala Candi Horton, Trustee
STATE OF OREGON	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Brian Smucker	3/18/2020
- ^ ^	
Randy Faul Pull Notary Public / PANOY PAUL PULLANT	(seal)
RANDY I	ICIAL STAMP PAUL PULLMAN PUBLIC - OREGON SION NO. 990360 RES AUGUST 06, 2023

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 3 in Block B as set forth on Final Map #1010-4B of WESTWOOD VILLAGE UNIT 4B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on December 13, 1985 in Book 1295, Page 1906, as Document No. 376827.

APN: 1320-30-312-021



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)		
a.	1320-30-312-021		(\	
b.	· · · ·			
C.			\ \	
d.	·			
2.	Tune of Bronostic		\ \	
	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	h / Cinala Far	- P	
a.		b. ✓ Single Far	TOTAL COLUMN TOTAL COLUMN	LY
C. e.	□ Condo/Twnhse□ Apt. Bldg	d. □ 2-4 Plex f. □ Comm'l/In	Book Page	
	☐ Agricultural	h. Mobile Ho	Date of Necolating.	
g. ·	-	II. LI IVIODIIE MO	me Notes:	V.
i.	Other	<u>,</u>		- ^
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$ 476,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo		The state of the s	$\overline{}$
C.	Transfer Tax Value	, , ,	\$ 476,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$ 1,856.40	ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF
4.	If Exemption Claimed	1		
4.			000 Outlier	
		mption, per NRS 375.	usu, Section	
	b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption:		NOTE HOUSE CONTRACT
5.	Dartiel Interest: Danes		J. 400.0	v
	Partial Interest: Percer			
1116 UII 375 116	uersigned deciares and In that the information pro	acknowledges, under wided is correct to the	r penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NR be best of their information and belief, and can be supported	เร
ov doci	mentation if called upon	to substantiate the in	formation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agre	3U 00
hat dis	allowance of any claimed	d exemption, or other	determination of additional tax due, may result in a penal	itv
of 10%	of the tax due plus inter	est at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall t	oe .
ointly a	and severally liable for an	y additional amount o	wed.	
Signal	ture Mth	NY	Capacity & Officer	
Signal	lure	d		
Signa			Capacity	_
and the same of	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED		(REQUIRED)	_
Print N	vame: The Linda Hieben	* The Control of the	Print Name: Kris Rowlett and Kelly Rowlett	
	able Trust dated Septem		The Hamai and Hamai	
The B	ruce E. Mitchener, Sr. 19	99 Revocable Trust		
	September 29, 1999	······································		
Address: 1015 Cherry Street Apt 8		\pt 8	Address: 870 Mahogany Dr	97 RP/2003.
City: Newberg			City: Minden	****
State:	OR Zip: 97132		State: NV Zip: 89423	
\	COMPANYIDEDOG	N 550U55TW6 5W	**************************************	
Print N	COMPANY/PERSONAME: Signature Title Co	N REQUESTING RE	CORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)	
	ss: 1664 US Hwy 395 N		Escrow No.: 44000017-440-NF4	COM
No.	state, Zip: MInden, NV 8			
<u> </u>				conce
7%		ひにへんひい ていに こんりょ	MAN DE DECODDEDIMICOCEUMED	